
Sacramento City Unified 
School District

Administrative
Office

Directory

Communications Office
2018-2019 School Year



Sacramento City Unified School District
5735 47th Avenue, Sacramento, CA 95824

Switchboard:  (916) 643-7400
Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent

SCUSD.edu

facebook.com/SCUSD

@officialSCUSD

@officialSCUSD

Revised December 12, 2018

Please submit changes or corrections by email: 
communications@scusd.edu

Communications Office 
Administrative Directory 2018-2019

The Sacramento City Unified School District is committed in all of its activities, policies, programs and procedures to provide equal 
opportunity for all to avoid discrimination against any person regardless of race, sex, religion, color, national origin, disability, marital 
status or age.



Table of Contents

Index of Departments....................................4

Index of Names........................................30-33
     New this year! School personnel included.

Administrative Listings...............................5-22

School Listings.........................................23-29

Independent Charter Schools.........................34

Union Offices.................................................35

Executive Cabinet
Jorge A. Aguilar
Superintendent

Lisa Allen
Deputy Superintendent

John Quinto, Ed.D.
Chief Business Officer

Iris Taylor, Ed.D.
Chief Academic Officer

Cathy Allen
Chief Operations Officer

Alex Barrios
Chief Communications Officer

Vincent Harris
Chief Continuous Improvement and 

Accountability Officer
Elliot Lopez

Chief Information Officer
Cancy McArn

Chief Human Resources Officer

Board of Education
Lisa Murawski

Area 1
Leticia Garcia

Area 2
Christina Pritchett

Area 3
Michael Minnick

Area 4
Mai Vang

Area 5
Darrel Woo

Area 6
Jessie Ryan

Area 7
Rachel Halbo

Student Board Member

When placing a call within the Serna 
Center, you must dial 43 before the 
extension, example 43-9042.

When placing a call to a school site or 
a department outside of the Serna 
Center, you will need to dial an 8, 1, 
area code and the complete number, 
example 8-1-916-277-6310.

When sending a fax, you do not  
need to dial an 8 before the number.

Dialing Instructions



Page 4

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Index of Departments

Academic Office....................................................5
Accounting Services/Accounts Payable................5
Adult Education.....................................................6
Adult Schools.......................................................28
American Indian Education................................21

Benefits................................................................10
Board of Education................................................6
Budget Services.....................................................6
Business Services..................................................6

Central Printing Services......................................7
Charter Schools – Dependent).............................28
Charter Schools – Independent...........................34
Child Development................................................7
Civic Permits/Developer Fees.............................14
College and Career Readiness...............................8
Communications Office........................................8
Constituent Services..............................................9
Continuous Improvement and Accountability......9
Contracts Office....................................................6
Counseling Services..............................................9
Curriculum and Instruction...................................5

Dependent Charter Schools.................................28
Deputy Superintendent’s Office............................9

Elementary Schools.............................................22
Employee Compensation (Payroll/Benefits).........9
Enrollment and Family Services Center.............10

Facilities Maintenance.........................................13
Facilities Management and Operations...............14
Family and Community Empowerment (FACE).....10
Foster Youth Services..........................................19
Frontline Substitute System................................11

GATE (Gifted and Talented Education)..............11

High Schools........................................................27
Homeless Services...............................................11
Human Resource Services...................................11

Independent Charter Schools..............................34
Index of Names....................................................29

Internal Audit......................................................11

K-8 Schools..........................................................25

Legal Services.....................................................12
Library/Textbook Services..................................12

Mail Room...........................................................14
Materials Development Lab..................................7
Middle Schools....................................................26
MOC (Matriculation and Orientation Center).....10
Multilingual Literacy..........................................12
Multiple Grade Schools ......................................26
Music Library......................................................12

Nutrition Services................................................12

Open Enrollment.................................................13
Operations Support Services...............................13

Payroll....................................................................9
Purchasing Services............................................14

Risk and Disability Management........................14

Safe Schools.........................................................15
Security Services.................................................15
Serna Center Maintenance..................................15
Special Education................................................15
State and Federal Programs.................................15
Strategy and Continuous Improvement...............17
Student Hearing and Placement/ 

Alternative Ed..................................................17
Student Support and Health Services..................17
Superintendent’s Office.......................................20

Technology Services............................................20
Transportation.....................................................21

Union Offices......................................................35

Warehouse............................................................13
Web Support..........................................................9
Workers Compensation/ 

Work Injury Claim Reporting.........................15

Youth Development Support Services................21



Page 5

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Academic Office, Serna Center, Box 721...................................................................916-399-2020 FAX
Iris Taylor, Ed.D., Chief Academic Officer......................................................................... 916-643-9086
				    Gamine M. Curry, Administrative Assistant............................................................ 9086
			   Jack Kraemer, Director II, Innovative Schools/Charter Oversight................................ 9079
			   Vacant, District Librarian............................................................................................... 7447
	 Instructional Assistant Superintendents, Box 718...........................................916-399-2024 FAX
	 Tu Moua-Carroz, Instructional Assistant Superintendent..............................................916-643-9411
				    Shannon Lynch, Administrative Assistant............................................................... 9411
	 Mary Hardin Young, Instructional Assistant Superintendent....................................................... 9009
				    Stephanie Ehrk, Administrative Assistant............................................................... 9009
	 Olga L. Simms, Instructional Assistant Superintendent.............................................................. 9161
				    Shannon Lynch, Administrative Assistant............................................................... 9161
	 Chad Sweitzer, Instructional Assistant Superintendent............................................................... 9164
				    Stephanie Ehrk, Administrative Assistant............................................................... 9164
	 Christine Baeta, Instructional Assistant Superintendent.............................................................. 9054
	 Teacher Induction, Box 721
			   Kelly Dunkley, Coordinator........................................................................................... 2156
				    Christine Velasquez, Office Technician................................................................... 2159
	 Curriculum and Instruction, Box 737...............................................................916-399-2020 FAX
	 Matt Turkie, Assistant Superintendent.......................................................................... 916-643-9120
				    Joseph Farinias, Office Technician III..................................................................... 9120
			   Heather Deckard, Training Specialist and Physical Education Coordinator.................. 9226
			   Mikila Fetzer, Coordinator, Math................................................................................... 9254
			   Jeannette Schroeder, Coordinator, ELA......................................................................... 9403
			   Aaron Pecho, Coordinator, Science................................................................................ 7947
			   Gary Coartney, Coordinator, VAPA................................................................................ 2409
		  Mai Xi Lee, Director II, Social Emotional Learning............................................................ 9298
	 Professional Development, Box 776...................................................................916-399-2020 FAX
	 Matt Turkie, Assistant Superintendent.......................................................................... 916-643-9120
	 Service Line................................................................................................................................ 9028
				    Karla Faucett, Professional Development Technician............................................. 2134

Accounting Services, Serna Center, Box 802.............................................................916-399-2039 FAX
Amari Watkins, Director II.................................................................................................. 916-643-7837
		  Dawn Nantz, Accountant...................................................................................................... 7886
		  Crystal Hoff, Construction/Bond Accounting Specialist...................................................... 9404
			   Victoria Mena, Office Assistant, Fiscal Services........................................................... 7894
	 Accounts Payable, Box 802B..............................................................................916-399-2039 FAX
	 La Liemthongsamout, Lead Accounts Payable Technician.......................................... 916-643-7889
		  Robinson Huynh, Fiscal Services Technician I (Vendors A-G)............................................ 7874

Administrative Office Personnel



Page 6

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

		  Christopher Andrusyna, Fiscal Services Technician I (Vendors H-R).................................. 7887
		  Vacant, Fiscal Services Technician I (Vendors S-Z)............................................................. 7888
	 General Accounting, Box 802A..........................................................................916-399-2039 FAX
		  Garee Hill, Accounting Specialist (A-D School Sites/Departments)..................... 916-643-7883
		  Amber Pena, Accounting Specialist (E-I School Sites/Departments)................................... 7875
		  Shannon Smith, Accounting Specialist (J-O School Sites/Departments)............................. 7876
		  Elizabeth Arizanga, Accounting Specialist (P-Z School Sites/Departments)....................... 7877
 
Adult Education.........................................................................................................916-277-6810 FAX
Susan Lytle Gilmore, Ph.D., Director III............................................................................. 916-277-6533
		  Martha Gomez, Manager............................................................................ 916-433-2600 x1010

Board of Education, Serna Center, Box 701..............................................................916-399-2058 FAX 
Jessie Ryan (Area 7), President............................................................................................ 916-752-3582
Darrel Woo (Area 6), Vice President................................................................................... 916-752-3495
Michael Minnick (Area 4), 2nd Vice President................................................................... 916-842-7172
Lisa Murawski (Area 1)....................................................................................................... 916-643-9314
Leticia Garcia (Area 2)........................................................................................................ 916-643-9314
Christina Pritchett (Area 3).................................................................................................. 916-346-3458
Mai Vang (Area 5)............................................................................................................... 916-893-4142
Rachel Halbo, Student Member........................................................................................... 916-752-9351
		  Sheila Domondon, Board Specialist...................................................................... 916-643-9314
	 Nathaniel Browning, Manager, Policy and Governance............................................... 916-257-9640

Budget Services, Serna Center, Box 804....................................................................916-399-2039 FAX
Gloria Chung, Director III................................................................................................... 916-643-9405
			   Victoria Mena, Office Assistant, Fiscal Services........................................................... 9402
		  Meuy Saechin, Budget Analyst............................................................................................. 7854
		  Stella Reyes, Budget Analyst................................................................................................ 7867
	 Jerry Uhl, Supervisor IV, Budget Services................................................................................... 7865
		  Adriana Avitia, Fund Specialist............................................................................................. 7868
		  Holly Hu, Fund Specialist..................................................................................................... 7861
		  Merilee Carrasco, Fund Specialist (Student Attendance)..................................................... 7869
		  Nancy Wheelhouse, Fund Specialist (Student Attendance).................................................. 7845
		  Steve Haskins, Fund Specialist............................................................................................. 7856
		  Tiffany Snowdon, Fund Specialist........................................................................................ 7852

Business Services, Serna Center, Box 800
John Quinto, Ed.D., MPA, Chief Business Officer.............................................................. 916-643-9055
		  Erika Zavaleta, Administrative Assistant.............................................................................. 9055
	 Contracts Office, Box 830A
		  Jessica Sulli, Contract Specialist........................................................................................... 2464



Page 7

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Central Printing Services, 3051 Redding Avenue, Box 842..............................................916-277-7117
Don Wangberg, Supervisor................................................................................................................. 7117
		  Marla Lobotzke, Printing Technician II................................................................................ 7117
		  Teena-Marie Gordon, Printing Technician II........................................................................ 7117
	 Materials Development Lab, Serna Center, Box 728
	 (Open: Monday-Wednesday 9:00 am-5:30 pm / Thursday-Friday 7:30 am-4:00 pm)
		  Darik Lobotzke, Materials Lab Technician............................................................ 916-643-7445

Child Development, Serna Center, Box 715..............................................................916-399-2057 FAX
(Children’s Centers, Head Start, State Preschool, Early Head Start, Partners for School Readiness)
Jacquie Bonini, Director...................................................................................................... 916-643-7850 
		  Denise Auzenne, Child Development Specialist I................................................................ 7850
	 Noel Estacio, Coordinator ........................................................................................................... 7807
	 Jennifer Osalbo, Coordinator....................................................................................................... 2569
	 Doris Reese, Coordinator............................................................................................................. 2565
	 Tammy Sanchez, Coordinator...................................................................................................... 7817
	 Rose Moya, Supervisor ............................................................................................................... 7855
	 Richard Conn, Operations Specialist............................................................................ 916-433-5442
	 Ahisha Lewis, Facilities Licensing Specialist.............................................................................. 5442
	 Child Development Support Staff
		  David Aleman, Social Worker...............................................................................  916-643-2135
		  Charlotte Bier, Resource Teacher.......................................................................................... 7880
		  Jen Danis, Social Worker...................................................................................................... 7819
		  Sally Evey, Resource Teacher............................................................................................... 7809
		  Shelagh Ferguson, Child Development Program Technician............................................... 7878
		  Leila L’Aurora, Child Development Specialist I................................................................... 7814
		  Pamela Lopez, Home Visitor................................................................................................ 7816
		  Paola Lopez, Child Development Specialist I....................................................................... 7858
		  Lauri Mayfield, Resource Teacher........................................................................................ 7804
		  Thanh Nguyen, Child Development Program Technician.................................................... 7853
		  Jennifer Park, Child Development Specialist I..................................................................... 7802
		  Orylia Parra, School Community Liaison............................................................................. 9437
		  Thuyvan Patrick, Child Development Specialist I................................................................ 7884
		  John Perez, Social Worker..................................................................................................... 7820
		  Theresa Perez, Resource Teacher.......................................................................................... 2566
		  BraJona Rashada, Parent Advisor......................................................................................... 7822
		  Colleen Ridolfi, Resource Teacher........................................................................................ 7806
		  Amy Ronsheimer, Resource Teacher.................................................................................... 7808
		  May Song, Data Information Technician.............................................................................. 7882
		  Glen Thomas, Child Development Specialist I..................................................................... 7815
		  Valerie Willover, Social Worker............................................................................................ 7813



Page 8

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

	 Capital City Child Development Center, 7220 24th Street, Box 571B............916-433-2738 FAX
	 Preschool & Infant Toddler Registration Information.................................................  916-433-2736
	 Rose Moya, Supervisor.......................................................................................916-264-3950 x1611
		  Christy Andlovec, Resource Teacher......................................................................... 3950 x1601
		  Vacant, Nurse............................................................................................................. 3950 x1601
		  Yesenia Curiel, Home Visitor..................................................................................... 3950 x1618
		  Chrystal Davis, Child Development Specialist I........................................................ 3950 x1625
		  Denae Derby, Child Development Specialist I........................................................... 3950 x1602
		  Jamie Elder, Child Development Specialist I............................................................. 3950 x1603
		  Deborah Flores, Home Visitor................................................................................... 3950 x1608
		  Sue Gearin, Child Development Specialist I.............................................................. 3950 x1600
		  Sherri Ly, Home Visitor............................................................................................. 3950 x1614
		  Kimberly Mazyck, Clerk III....................................................................................... 3950 x1612
		  Candice McDonough, Home Visitor.......................................................................... 3950 x1610
		  Patricia Payan, Home Visitor..................................................................................... 3950 x1607
		  Ana Rodriguez, Home Visitor.................................................................................... 3950 x1609
		  Lisa Stevens, Nurse.................................................................................................... 3950 x1604
		  Erica Thames, Home Visitor...................................................................................... 3950 x1617
		  Lee Vang, Home Visitor............................................................................................. 3950 x1613
		  Francine Velasquez, Home Visitor............................................................................. 3950 x1621
		  Jennie Zapata, Home Visitor...................................................................................... 3950 x1619
	 Hiram Johnson Family Education Center, 3535 65th Street, Box 584............916-277-6850 FAX
	 Preschool Registration Information.............................................................................. 916-277-7151
	 Rose Moya, Supervisor...................................................................................... 916-277-7047 x1020
		  Debra Adams, Child Development Specialist I.......................................................... 7047 x1022
		  Mario Baca, Child Development Specialist............................................................... 7047 x1021
		  Victoria Benson, Nurse.............................................................................................. 7047 x1035
		  Chia Cha, Clerk III..................................................................................................... 7047 x1402
		  Lori Souza, Nurse....................................................................................................... 7047 x1037
		  Schonette Walker, Child Development Specialist I................................................... 7047 x1002

College and Career Readiness/CTE/Linked Learning, Serna Center, Box 732
Vanessa Marrero, College and Career Readiness Director.................................................. 916-643-9131
		  See Kha, Program Technician............................................................................................... 9207
	 Lynn Plocher, Career Technical Education Coordinator.............................................................. 9201
	 Katherine Hensley, Work Based Learning Coordinator............................................................... 9208
	 Lily Liemthongsamout, Linked Learning Coordinator................................................................ 9197

Communications Office, Serna Center, Box 704.......................................................916-399-2058 FAX
Alex Barrios, Chief Communications Officer..................................................................... 916-643-9145
		  Joette Maxwell, Administrative Assistant............................................................................. 9042
	 Catalina Martinez, Manager II..................................................................................................... 9043



Page 9

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

	 Web Support
		  Andrea Starace, Webmaster/Communications Specialist..................................................... 7421

Constituent Services, Serna Center 
Stephan Brown, Director..................................................................................................... 916-643-9000
	 Cindy Kilby, Ombudsperson........................................................................................................ 9291
	 Pat LaMarr, Ombudsperson......................................................................................................... 9260
	 Janet Pattullo, Ombudsperson...................................................................................................... 9290
	 Kemberle Petty, Office Technician III......................................................................................... 7946

Continuous Improvement and Accountability, Serna Center, Box 744..................916-399-2058 FAX
Vincent Harris, Chief Continuous Improvement and Accountability Officer....................  916-643-9293
			   Gail Ferguson, Administrative Assistant........................................................................ 9293
		  DiAnne Brown, Grants Coordinator..................................................................................... 9101
		  Cathy Morrison, Coordinator I, LCAP/SPSA....................................................................... 9222
	 Kal Phan, Ed.D., Director III, Analytics...................................................................................... 9428
	 Counseling Services Office, Serna Center, Box 746...........................................916-399-2058 FAX
	 Christina Espinosa, Director III, Guidance and Counseling........................................................ 2399
	 Linda Kingston, Director I, Master Schedule and Instruction..................................................... 2394

Deputy Superintendent’s Office, Serna Center, Box 723.........................................916-399-2020 FAX
Lisa Allen, Deputy Superintendent...................................................................................... 916-643-9191
			   Malinda Chambers, Administrative Assistant................................................................ 9191
	 Doug Huscher, Assistant Superintendent of Student Support Services....................................... 9162
			   Gaylene Simpson, Administrative Assistant.................................................................. 9162
		  Greg Purcell, Coordinator, District Athletics........................................................................ 7834

Employee Compensation (Payroll/Benefits), Serna Center, Suite 150....................916-399-2056 FAX
Tanisha Turner, Director II.................................................................................................................. 7465
	 Payroll, Box 772........................................................................................................... 916-643-9400
	 Vacant, Payroll Supervisor........................................................................................................... 7491
			   Aaron Moreno, Customer Service Specialist................................................................. 9400
		  West – Area 1
		  Sandy Kiser-Stodden, Lead Payroll Technician.................................................................... 2331
		  Mario Gallegos, Fiscal Services Technician......................................................................... 7467
		  Central – Area 2
		  Aleks Spitsyn, Lead Payroll Technician............................................................................... 7466
		  Cris Farinias, Fiscal Services Technician.............................................................................. 7470
		  East – Area 3
		  Emily Hanisits, Lead Payroll Technician.............................................................................. 7468
		  Yesenia Hernandez, Fiscal Services Technician................................................................... 7469



Page 10

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

	 Benefits, Box 840B...................................................................................................................... 9432
		  West – Area 1
		  Sheena Milton-Wilson, Employee Benefits Technician........................................................ 7908
		  Central – Area 2
		  Billie Johnson, Employee Benefits Technician..................................................................... 7906
		  East – Area 3
		  Phyllis Fogg, Employee Benefits Technician....................................................................... 7907

Enrollment and Family Services Center, 5601 47th Avenue, Box 740...................916-433-5403 FAX
Ken McPeters, Director III......................................................................................... 916-643-7941/2161
		  GioVonna Washington-Woodfy, Attendance and Enrollment Specialist III.......................... 7967
		  Ka Kue, Enrollment and Family Services Technician.......................................................... 2112
		  Lisa Lewis, Open Enrollment Technician.................................................................... 9075/2375
		  Olga Pacheco, Enrollment and Family Services Technician................................................. 2139
		  Tommy C. Vang, Enrollment and Family Services Technician............................................. 2499
		  Laura Gutierrez, Enrollment and Family Services Technician............................................. 2499
		  Sharon Becerril, Enrollment and Family Services Technician.............................................. 2499
		  Garrison Weekes, Enrollment and Family Services Technician........................................... 2499
		  Rocio Novoa Ballesteros, Enrollment and Family Services Technician............................... 2499
		  Omie Kue, Enrollment and Family Services Technician...................................................... 2499
		  Adriana Perez, Enrollment and Family Services Technician................................................ 2499
	 MOC (Matriculation and Orientation Center), 5601 47th Avenue, 
	 Box 740	.................................................................................................................916-433-7350 FAX
	 Luda Hedger, Manager.................................................................................................. 916-643-2374
		  Mai Saepan, MOC Technician.............................................................................................. 2162
		  Amy Le, Assessor/Translator (Chinese)................................................................................ 2334
		  Lucy Mistyuk, Assessor/Translator (Russian)...................................................................... 2163
		  Shoua Fang, Assessor/Translator (Hmong)........................................................................... 2336
		  Baudilio Cruz Guzman, Assessor/Translator (Spanish)........................................................ 2157
		  Tuong Dang, Assessor/Translator (Vietnamese)................................................................... 2335
		  Mindy Vue, Assessor/Translator (Hmong)............................................................................ 2164
		  Maria Cervera, Assessor/Translator (Spanish)...................................................................... 2165

Family and Community Empowerment (FACE), Serna Center, Box 735..............916-399-2063 FAX
Vincent Harris, Chief Continuous Improvement and Accountability Officer....................  916-643-9293
		  Malinda Chambers, Administrative Assistant....................................................................... 7954
	 School, Family and Community Partnerships (SFCP), Box 733
	 Sean Alexander, Supervisor I....................................................................................................... 7897
		  Alma Avalos, Family Partnership Facilitator........................................................................ 9102
		  Nakeya Bell, Family Partnership Facilitator......................................................................... 9209
	 Parent Teacher Home Visit (PTHV), Box 733
	 Gretchen Viglione, Training Specialist........................................................................................ 7917



Page 11

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

GATE (Gifted and Talented Education), Serna Center, Box 754............................916-399-2020 FAX
Kari Hanson-Smith, Coordinator III.................................................................................... 916-643-2348
			   Shirley Lee, Office Technician III.................................................................................. 9427
		  Amy Mendoza, GATE Resource Teacher............................................................................. 9057

Homeless Services/Parker Family Resource Center
Monica McRho, Program Coordinator................................................................................ 916-277-6892
 
Human Resource Services, Serna Center, Box 770...................................................916-399-2016 FAX
Cancy McArn, Chief Human Resources Officer................................................................. 916-643-7474
			   Kristina Reyes, Administrative Assistant....................................................................... 7474
			   Jake Hansen, Personnel Specialist................................................................................. 7492
			   Monica Garland, Personnel Specialist........................................................................... 7452
				    Brenda Cheatham, Customer Service Specialist............................................ 7458/9050
				    Elijah Dobbins, Customer Services Specialist .............................................. 7455/9050
				    Monica Cruz, Customer Service Specialist.................................................... 7456/9050
				    Valerie Levin, Customer Service Specialist............................................................ 7401
			   Testing Center Office.................................................................................7455/7456/9050
			   Fingerprint Office........................................................................................................ 7449
	 Ted Appel, Assistant Superintendent, Labor Relations................................................................ 9135
		  Roxanne Findlay, Director II, Human Resource Services.................................................... 9046
		  Christina Villegas, Director II, Human Resource Services................................................... 7496
		  Dr. Tiffany Smith-Simmons, Director II, Human Resource Services................................... 9058
				    Bobbie Jo Argo, Substitute Office Technician........................................................ 9493
			   Frontline-Substitute System...................................................................... 1-800-942-3767
		  Cindy Nguyen, Director II, Employee Relations.................................................................. 9047
			   Clarissa Ramirez, Classification and Compensation Specialist/HRS Analyst............... 7473
			   Tami Mora, Credential Specialist................................................................................... 2152
			   Anne Maretti, Human Resource Services Analyst......................................................... 7490
			   Barbara Valdez, Human Resource Services Analyst...................................................... 7495
			   Brandon Lillard, Human Resources Services Analyst................................................... 7489
				    Angela Ruelas, Personnel Technician II.................................................................. 7478
				    Anna Esparza, Personnel Technician I.................................................................... 7486
				    Bill Jaramillo, Personnel Technician II................................................................... 7481
				    Jonathan Griggs, Personnel Technician II............................................................... 7477
				    Kae Saefong, Personnel Technician II..................................................................... 7480
				    Maritza Blumberg, Personnel Technician II............................................................ 7479
				    Tobertha Weeks, Personnel Technician II................................................................ 7440

Internal Audit, Serna Center, Box 801
Karen Wiker, Auditor Analyst.............................................................................................. 916-643-7975



Page 12

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Legal Services, Serna Center, Box 717.......................................................................916-399-2020 FAX
Raoul Bozio, In House Counsel........................................................................................... 916-643-9097
	 Marina Miller, Office Assistant.................................................................................................... 9034

Library/Textbook Services
	 Textbook Requests........................................................................................ TextBooks@scusd.edu
	 Acquisitions/Processing/Technical Support, 3051 Redding Avenue, Box 726A
	 (Temporary Location: 2401 Florin Road)
		  Kimberlee Cheng, Library/Textbook Services Acquisitions.................................. 916-277-6757
		  Eric Crotty, Library/Textbook Services Technician.............................................................. 6378
		  Patty Turner, Library/Textbook Services Technician............................................................ 6758
		  Sierra Campbell, Library/Textbook Services Technician...................................................... 6377
	 Professional Library, Serna Center, Box 726................................. 916-643-7447 or 916-277-6377

Multilingual Literacy, Serna Center, Box 727...........................................................916-399-2020 FAX
Vanessa Girard, Director III................................................................................................. 916-643-9446
	 Kao Lee, Management Information Technician........................................................................... 9082
	 Debra Hetrick, Coordinator.......................................................................................................... 9448
	 Mathew Espinosa, Coordinator.................................................................................................... 9443
		  Lisa Torres, State and Federal Accounting Technician......................................................... 9446

Music Library, 4701 Joaquin Way (Joaquin Annex), Box 724..................................916-277-6748 FAX
Main Line............................................................................................................................. 916-277-6376

Nutrition Services, 3051 Redding Avenue, Box 810.................................................916-277-6521 FAX
Diana Flores, Director II...................................................................................................... 916-277-6710
		  Nancy Ortiz, Office Technician III........................................................................................ 6715
		  April Sandoval (Main Line), Office Technician II................................................................ 6716
		  Yvonne Spruell, Program Technician.................................................................................... 6245
		  Kyrstie Neumann, Inventory Control Facilitator, Program Technician................................ 6592
		  Tara Phillips, Inventory Control Facilitator, Program Technician........................................ 6714
		  Greg West, Computer Support Technician III....................................................................... 6539
		  Gary Oshita, Refrigeration Mechanic/Nutrition Services Equipment Repair....................... 6716
		  Justin Wilbur, Refrigeration Mechanic/Nutrition Services Equipment Repair..................... 6716
	 Robert Aldama, Area Supervisor, Warehouse Purchasing & Bids............................................... 6582
	 Mailinh Bui, Area Supervisor/Health Inspections....................................................................... 6203
	 Elesia Dixson, Acting Nutrition Supervisor IV, Warehouse Distribution, K-8 Menu................. 6769
	 David Edgar, Chef/Manager, Suppers & Summer....................................................................... 6713
	 Kelsey Nederveld, Area Supervisor III, Nutritionist.................................................................... 6712
	 Melissa Peacock, Area Supervisor, Special Diets........................................................................ 6711
	 Rebecca Penland, Area Supervisor, Personnel............................................................................. 6202
	 Hurst Philpot, Area Supervisor, Child Care, Secondary Menu.................................................... 6499



Page 13

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

	 Warehouse............................................................................................................916-277-6665 FAX
	 Main Line...................................................................................................................... 916-395-4186
	 Receiving............................................................................................................................... x460305
	 Jason Holland, Supervisor I, Warehouse................................................................................ x460310
		  Vacant, Warehouse Records Clerk.................................................................................. x460300
		  Anthony Chastain, Warehouse Worker
		  Michael Compton II, Warehouse Worker
		  Neil DeSmet, Warehouse Worker
		  Dallas Gradney, Warehouse Worker
		  Davis Hauge, Warehouse Worker
		  Nick Martinez, Warehouse Worker
		  Richard Moravitz, Warehouse Worker
		  Tyler Newton, Warehouse Worker
		  Logan Perez-Zurawski, Warehouse Worker
		  Stacy Sharp, Warehouse Worker
		  Rodney Takimoto, Warehouse Worker
		  Jose Torres, Warehouse Worker
		  Alan Wright, Warehouse Worker

Open Enrollment, Enrollment and Family Services Center, 
5601 47th Avenue, Box 709.........................................................................................916-433-5399 FAX
Ken McPeters, Director III.................................................................................................. 916-643-2161
		  Lisa Lewis, Open Enrollment Technician............................................................................. 9075

Operations Support Services, Serna Center, Box 807B................................................... 916-643-9233
Cathy Allen, Chief Operations Officer............................................................................................... 9233
			   Elena Hankard, Administrative Assistant....................................................................... 9233
	 Facilities Maintenance and Resource Management, Box 822.........................916-264-3107 FAX
	 Main Line...................................................................................................................... 916-264-4075 
	 Barry Evpak, Director................................................................................................................ x1008
			   Norma Ninete, Program Records Technician............................................................... x1025
			   Monica Dominguez, Clerk........................................................................................... x1003
		  John Borges, Manager, Compliance....................................................................... 916-264-3616
		  Rachel King, Project Green Specialist........................................................ 916-264-4075 x1030
	 Maintenance Office..................................................................................................... 916-264-4075
	 Alain Contreras, Manager, Facilities Maintenance.................................................................... x1011
			   Torrie Moreno, Program Records Technician.............................................................. x1004
			   Diana Valencia, Program Records Technician............................................................. x1000
		  Carpenters Main Line................................................................................916-264-4075 x1100
		  Nick Vargas, Supervisor...................................................................................................... x1102
		  Electricians Office Main Line...................................................................916-264-4075 x1160
		  Paul Banks, Supervisor....................................................................................................... x1161



Page 14

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

		  Electronics Main Line................................................................................916-264-4075 x1140
		  Mikhael Florez, Supervisor................................................................................................. x1141
		  Glaziers/Flooring/Locksmiths Office Main Line.....................................916-264-4075 x1180
		  Steven Flack, Supervisor..................................................................................................... x1181
		  HVAC Office Main Line............................................................................916-264-4075 x1110
		  Jeff Winn, Supervisor...........................................................................................................x1111
		  Painters Office and Sign Shop Main Line................................................916-264-4075 x1120
		  Nick Vargas, Supervisor...................................................................................................... x1102
		  Plumbers Office Main Line.......................................................................916-264-4075 x1150
		  Brett Nicodemus, Supervisor.............................................................................................. x1151
		  Grounds Keeping/Labor Shop Main Line......................................................... 916-277-6830
		  Miguel Castaneda, Supervisor.............................................................................................. 6830
	 Facilities Management and Operations
	 Jim Dobson, Director.................................................................................................... 916-643-9230
	 Planning Office
	 Amna Javed, GIS/Facilities Manager........................................................................... 916-643-9282
			   Roena Dumlao, Program Records Technician, Civic Permits/Developer Fees......... x7435
	 Construction Office, 425 First Avenue, Box 807........................................................ 916-264-4075
	 Jeff Bozeman, Manager (Box 807B)......................................................................................... x1021
		  Kate Baker, Facilities Project Technician.....................................................................................
		  Anthony Lea, Facilities Project Technician........................................................................ x1022
		  Troy Mietz, Facilities Project Technician........................................................................... x1027
			   Tina Alvarez Bevens, Program Records Technician.................................................... x1020
			   Lori Garcia, Program Records Technician................................................................... x1028
	 Operations Office, Box 824........................................................................................ 916-264-4075
	 Kent Jones, Manager, District Operations and Security Services.............................................. x1031
		  Dean Bolander, District Facilities Operations Specialist.................................................... x1023
		  Pablo Martin, District Facilities Operations Specialist....................................................... x1024
			   Norma Ninete, Program Records Technician............................................................... x1025
	 Machine Shop Main Line..................................................................................916-264-4075 x1170

Purchasing Services, Serna Center, Box 830.........................................Purchasing FAX  916-399-2021
			   .................................................................................................. Buyer’s FAX  916-399-2022
Daniel M. Sanchez, Manager II, Purchasing....................................................................... 916-643-9460
		  Marjeanne M. Torres, Office Technician III......................................................................... 9461
		  Taneshia Evans, Buyer II...................................................................................................... 9463
		  Melanie Gutierrez, Buyer II.................................................................................................. 9464
	 Mail Room  (Open 12:30 to 4:30 p.m.)
	 Jim Cagle, Mailroom Technician................................................................................................. 7403

Risk and Disability Management, Serna Center, Box 840.......................................916-399-2071 FAX
Main Line............................................................................................................................. 916-643-9421



Page 15

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Keyshun Marshall, Coordinator II...................................................................................................... 7901
	 Vacant, Clerk II............................................................................................................................ 9421
	 Martine Kruger, Risk Management Specialist............................................................................. 7903
	 Judy Rasberry, Disability Management Specialist....................................................................... 7895
	 Workers Compensation/Work Injury Claim Reporting......................................... 916-643-9299

Safe Schools, Box 821.................................................................................................916-399-2020 FAX
Nina Delgadillo, Director II................................................................................................. 916-643-7990
	 Marina Miller, Office Assistant.................................................................................................... 9034

Security Services, Serna Center, Box 823..................................................................916-399-2014 FAX
Kent Jones, Manager, District Operations and Security Services (Box 824)........... 916-264-4075 x1031
24 Hours, 7 Days a Week Line.......................................................................................... 916-643-7444
	 Manuel Medina, Security Officer................................................................................................ 7444
	 Ramon Orozco, Security Officer.................................................................................................. 7444
	 Jeff Stevenson, Security Officer.................................................................................................. 7444
	 Victor Lee, Security Officer......................................................................................................... 7444
	 Tim Fairbanks, Security Officer................................................................................................... 7444
	 Security Officers (cell)................................................................................................ 916-752-3034

Serna Center Maintenance, Box 815........................................................................916-399-2044 FAX
Thomas Ferrie, Operations Specialist.................................................................................. 916-643-9066
	 Hilda Murillo, Custodian (Days)................................................................................................. 9313
	 Khoi Nguyen, Custodian (Evenings)........................................................................................... 9313
	 Amy Huang, Custodian (Evenings)............................................................................................. 9313
	 Diego Medina, Custodian (Evenings).......................................................................................... 9313
	 Tai Nguyen, Custodian, Swing Shift............................................................................................ 9313

Special Education, Serna Center, Box 750................................................................916-399-2019 FAX
Main line.............................................................................................................................. 916-643-9174
Rebecca Bryant, Director III............................................................................................................... 9163
		  Janice Lovato, Legal Technician........................................................................................... 9163
		  Katrina Kafouros-Parker, Program Technician..................................................................... 9171
		  Tara Mitchell, Application Specialist.................................................................................... 9170
		  Jacque Adams, Program Records Technician....................................................................... 9169
		  Maria Colmenares, Office Technician II, Compliance Review............................................ 9172
	 Vacant, Medi-Cal Program Specialist.......................................................................................... 7896
		  Christy Lindfeldt, Program Records Technician................................................................... 9174
	 Sarah Dhah, Supervisor................................................................................................................ 9122
		  Doris Quan, Office Technician II.......................................................................................... 9122
	 Lynne Ruvalcaba, Supervisor...................................................................................................... 9116
	 Lisa Moore, Supervisor................................................................................................................ 9116



Page 16

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

	 Kathryn Brown, Supervisor......................................................................................................... 9116
		  Vacant, Office Technician II.................................................................................................. 9116
	 Special Education Records Request..................................................................916-399-2030 FAX
		  Crystal Vang, Office Technician II..........................................................................916-643-9118
	 Narda Beckman, Program Specialist........................................................................................... 9178
	 Jeri Chase-DuCray, Program Specialist....................................................................................... 2497
	 Jeffie Vogt, Program Specialist.................................................................................................... 2559
		  Courtney Smith, Office Technician II................................................................................... 9179
	 Scott Speights, Program Specialist.............................................................................................. 9165
	 Brittany Tom, Program Specialist................................................................................................ 9119
		  JoAnn Miyamoto, Office Technician II................................................................................ 9113
	 Allyson Bailey, Program Specialist............................................................................................. 9166
	 Lisa Friend, Program Specialist................................................................................................... 9167
		  Laura Chavez, Office Technician II...................................................................................... 9182
	 Holly Rogers, Program Specialist................................................................................................ 9168
	 Johnnetta Webb, Program Specialist............................................................................................ 7958
	 Kris Peixoto, Program Specialist................................................................................................. 9176
		  Kim McHale, Office Technician II........................................................................................ 9181
	 Andrew Smith, Program Specialist.............................................................................................. 2132
	 Tracy Pena, Program Specialist................................................................................................... 2133
	 Ted Wattenberg, Training Specialist............................................................................................ 7864
	 Jamy Habeger, Adapted P.E. Teacher........................................................................................... 2557	
	 Eric Schumacher, Adapted P.E. Teacher...................................................................................... 2560	
	 George Zinner, Adapted P.E. Teacher.......................................................................................... 2557	
	 Kaelin Uchida, Adapted P.E. Teacher.......................................................................................... 2560	
	 Susan McKellar, Vocational Ed. Teacher, Workability................................................................ 2544
		  Vacant, Job Developer........................................................................................................... 2541
		  Ada Navarro, Job Developer................................................................................................. 2556
		  Ge Vang, Transition Assistant Workability........................................................................... 2503
		  Angelic Williams, Employment Coach................................................................................. 2521
		  Joel Listro, Instructional Assistant - Workability.................................................................. 2550
	 Jennifer Velasco-Cochrane, Audiologist...................................................................................... 2548
	 Leslie Ingram, Itinerant Vision Specialist.................................................................................... 2543
	 Lisa Holloway, Preschool RSP.................................................................................................... 2536
	 Denise McAdams, Preschool RSP............................................................................................... 2533
		  Eva Rios-Velez, Instructional Aide, Preschool..................................................................... 2534
	 Melissa Ferrante, Inclusive Practice Coach................................................................................. 9194
	 Lauren Anderberg, Full Inclusion Specialist................................................................................ 2547
	 Courtney Coffin, Inclusive Practice Coach.................................................................................. 2546
	 Linda Mangum, Inclusive Practice Coach................................................................................... 2554
	 Katy Augusta, Full Inclusion Specialist....................................................................................... 9192
	 Margaret Reyes, Home/Hospital.................................................................................................. 2551



Page 17

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

	 Shaila Perez, Mobility Specialist................................................................................................. 2542
	 ERMHS Team.............................................................................................................................. 2558
	 ERMHS Team.............................................................................................................................. 9159

State and Federal Programs, Serna Center, Box 725...............................................916-399-2063 FAX
Lisa Hayes, Director............................................................................................................ 916-643-9051
	 Kelley Odipo, Coordinator........................................................................................................... 9053
		  Becky Salazar, State and Federal Programs Accounting Technician ................................... 9051

Strategy and Continuous Improvement, Serna Center, Box 780............................916-399-2040 FAX
Main Line............................................................................................................................. 916-643-9420
Ed Eldridge, Ed.D., Director III, Strategy and Innovation................................................................. 9420
	 Melody Hartman-Palmero, Coordinator III, Assessment and Evaluation................................... 9056
	 Uve Dahmen, Coordinator II, Research and Data....................................................................... 9215
	 Jacob Walker, Coordinator II, Research and Data....................................................................... 7426
		  Sheena Iqbal, Assessment Technician................................................................................... 9267
		  Tanya Astorgia, Office Technician III................................................................................... 9268

Student Hearing and Placement/Alternative Ed, Serna Center, Box 760..............916-399-2029 FAX
Main Line............................................................................................................................. 916-643-9425
Stephan Brown, Director.................................................................................................................... 9425
Stanley Echols, Director..................................................................................................................... 9425
	 Vacant, Attendance and Drop-Out Prevention Specialist............................................................. 9247
	 Selina Wakefield, Management Information Technician............................................................. 2175
	 Annette Duclos, Pupil Personnel Records Technician................................................................. 9249
	 Vacant, Pupil Personnel Records Technician............................................................................... 7851
	 Claudia Martinez, Pupil Personnel Records Technician.............................................................. 2342

Student Support and Health Services
Victoria Flores, Director III................................................................................................. 916-643-9144
	 Health Services, Serna Center, Box 764..............................................................916-399-2028 FAX
	 Main Line...................................................................................................................... 916-643-9412
	 Tami Cisneros, Coordinator II..................................................................................................... 9152
			   Rebecca Wall, Health Services Technician.................................................................... 7963
			   Mindy Errecalde, Health Services Clerk........................................................................ 9762
			   Jenifer Stewart, Health Services Clerk........................................................................... 9074
			   Terri Stonier, Health Services Clerk............................................................................... 7977
		  Paula Kuhlman, Lead School Nurse..................................................................................... 9150
		  Dianne Aquino, School Nurse............................................................................................... 9412
		  Jennifer Bacsafra, School Nurse........................................................................................... 9412
		  Victoria Benson, School Nurse................................................................... 916-277-7047 x1035
		  Doreen Beyer, School Nurse.................................................................................. 916-643-9412



Page 18

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

		  Julie Davis, School Nurse..................................................................................................... 9412
		  Laurisa Elhai, School Nurse.................................................................................................. 9412
		  Stephanie Fox, School Nurse................................................................................................ 9412
		  Toby Frank, School Nurse..................................................................................................... 9412
		  Lora Jones, School Nurse...................................................................................................... 9412
		  Irene Kerber, School Nurse................................................................................................... 9412
		  Lindsey King, School Nurse................................................................................................. 9412
		  Vasiliy Koval, School Nurse................................................................................................. 9412
		  Tawney Lambert, School Nurse............................................................................................ 9412
		  Nho Le-Hinds, School Nurse................................................................................................ 9412
		  Becky Mojica, School Nurse................................................................................................. 9412
		  Terre Newell-Busse, School Nurse....................................................................................... 9412
		  Missy Panacek, School Nurse................................................................................ 916-277-6625
		  Fritz Penales, School Nurse........................................................................ 916-433-5191 x1023
		  Liya Semiankovich, School Nurse......................................................................... 916-643-9412
		  Susan Sivils, School Nurse................................................................................................... 9412
		  Sarah Smoot, School Nurse................................................................................................... 9412	
		  Tracy Starnes, School Nurse................................................................................................. 9412
		  Gabby Stewart, School Nurse............................................................................................... 9412
		  Fumi Tamanaha, School Nurse............................................................................................. 7972
		  Tan Tung, School Nurse........................................................................................................ 9412
		  Jacqueline Warriner, School Nurse....................................................................................... 9980	
		  Michelle Wooten, School Nurse............................................................................................ 9412
		  Renae Wurschmidt-Owens, School Nurse............................................................................ 9412
		  Jim Brown, Hospital Teacher................................................................................................ 9412
		  Nicole Castles, Hospital Teacher.......................................................................................... 9412
		  Jenna Gonsalves, Hospital Teacher....................................................................................... 9412
		  Katie Sekul, Hospital Teacher............................................................................................... 9412
	 Student Support Services, Serna Center, Box 708.............................................916-399-2028 FAX
	 Main Line...................................................................................................................... 916-643-9413
			   Sherrie Boggess-Heath, FACE Technician..................................................................... 9252
		  Jacqueline Rodriguez, Coordinator II, Student Support Services......................................... 9141
		  Jessica Wharton, Bullying Prevention Specialist.................................................................. 9076
		  Monica McRho, Program Coordinator, Homeless Services.................................. 916-277-6892
		  Nichole Wofford, Specialist II, Connect Center..................................................... 916-643-2354
			   Theresa Tavianini, School Social Worker...................................................................... 2356
			   Laura Magana, Student and Family Support Specialist................................................. 2407	
			   Steph Buffington, Youth/Family MH Adv..................................................................... 7494
			   Vanessa Petty, Youth/Family MH Adv........................................................................... 2361
		  Geral Lowe, Coordinator I, C.K. McClatchy Student Support Ctr......... 916-395-5050 x503428
			   Mirna Perez, School Social Worker................................................. 916-395-5050 x503127
		  Mary Struhs, Coordinator I, Wood/Johnson/Legion Stud. Sppt Ctr....... 916-395-5070 x505712



Page 19

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

			   Olivia Alvarado, School Social Worker.......................................................... 916-382-5383
			   Anna Tyulyu, School Social Worker................................................ 916-395-5070 x505716
			   Michael White, School Social Worker............................................................ 916-277-6600
		  Julie Kauffman, Specialist II, Winn/Lincoln/Cohen Student Support Center........ 916-228-5727
			   Heather Isakson, School Social Worker.......................................................... 916-228-5830
		  Evelyn Tisdell-Koroma, Specialist II, E. Warren/Kemble Student Sppt Ctr.......... 916-395-4276
			   Erin Ryan, School Social Worker.................................................................... 916-395-4276
		  Ashley Clark, Specialist II, Oak Ridge Student Support Center............................ 916-395-4668
			   Danielle Martin, School Social Worker........................................................... 916-395-4669
		  Norma Hernandez, Specialist II, Rosa Parks Student Support Center................... 916-433-5369
			   Maria Lopez, School Social Worker............................................................... 916-433-5152
		  Pam Cajucom, Specialist II, Bidwell/Wenzel/Sloat Student Support Center......... 916-433-5185
		  Josephine Jones-Pugh, Specialist II, John Still Student Support Center................ 916-433-2925
			   Jessica Gonzalez, School Social Worker......................................................... 916-433-2925
		  Nailah Kokayi, Specialist II, Pacific Student Support Center............................... 916-433-2803
			   Mirna Perez, School Social Worker................................................................ 916-433-2803
		  Liz Sterba, Specialist II, Bret Harte/E. Phillips Student Support Center............... 916-277-7070
			   Heather Isakson, School Social Worker.......................................................... 916-277-6277
		  Jamie Gomez, Specialist II, Parkway Student Support Center.............................. 916-433-5082
			   Jessi Bentovoja Gray, School Social Worker.................................................. 916-433-5082
		  Marcella Rodriguez, Specialist II, BG McCoy/BG Chacon Student Sppt Ctr....... 916-433-5584
			   Prescilla Medrano, School Social Worker....................................................... 916-433-5584
		  Mishae Parker, Specialist II, H.W. Harkness Student Support Center................... 916-433-5042
			   Cristina Kosakowski, School Social Worker................................................... 916-433-5042
		  Adriana Rodriguez, Specialist II, Woodbine Student Support Center................... 916-433-5358
			   Kelly Thompson, School Social Worker......................................................... 916-433-5358
		  Emily Herr, Specialist II, Elder Creek Student Support Center............................. 916-382-5615
			   Rachel Webb, School Social Worker, Leataata Floyd..................................... 916-264-4175
			   Tina Borgman, School Social Worker, S.B. Anthony..................................... 916-433-5353
			   Elizabeth Torres, School Social Worker, John Sloat....................................... 916-433-5051
			   Bethany Coburn, School Social Worker, David Lubin/John Mores  .............. 916-277-6271
	 Foster Youth Services/Targeted Prevention and Intervention, Box 763........916-643-9469 FAX
	 Main Line...................................................................................................................... 916-643-9409
		  Aliya Holmes, Coordinator II............................................................................................... 7991
			   Ana-Marie Nieves, Clerk III.......................................................................................... 7984
			   Miamah Reed, TUPE Youth Service Specialist............................................................. 7934
			   Victor Blanco, FYS Program Associate......................................................................... 7922
			   Cailey Bronny, FYS Program Associate........................................................................ 7995
			   Kayla Granderson, FYS Program Associate ................................................................. 7484
			   Pauline Kirkendoll, Instructional Aide/School Community Liaison............................. 2501
			   Sandra Gonzalez, Instructional Aide.............................................................................. 7988



Page 20

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Superintendent’s Office, Serna Center, Box 703.......................................................916-399-2058 FAX
Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent........................................................................................  916-643-9010
		  Martina Gomez, Executive Assistant.................................................................................... 9010

Technology Services, Serna Center, Box 808.............................................................916-399-2038 FAX
Main Line............................................................................................................................. 916-643-7900
Support Desk..................................................................................................................................... 9445
Elliot Lopez, Chief Information Officer............................................................................................. 7900
			   Gayle McKnight, Administrative Assistant.................................................................... 7871
	 Customer Support – Help Desk
			   William Hendricks, Technology Support Specialist II................................................... 9445
			   Darren Soto, Technology Support Specialist II.............................................................. 9445
	 Site Computer Support and Assistance
			   Bert Brinkley, Technology Support Specialist II............................................. 916-295-7094
			   Tim Gamble, Site Computer Support Technician I......................................... 916-284-4661
			   Diane (Anne) Jirasritumrong, Site Computer Support Technician II.............. 916-284-4496
			   Aron Jones, Technology Support Specialist III............................................... 916-284-4617
			   Cortland Nicholson, Site Computer Support Technician I.............................. 916-548-7137
			   David Thom, Technology Support Specialist II.............................................. 916-284-4753
			   Skylar West, Site Computer Support Technician I.......................................... 916-284-4481
			   Lawrence Williams, Site Computer Support Technician I.............................. 916-284-4833
	 Instructional Technology
		  Vacant, Coordinator................................................................................................ 916-643-9234
	 Network and Infrastructure
		  Vacant, Manager, Network and Infrastructure..............................................................................
			   Vincent Flores, Network Specialist I.............................................................................. 7475
			   Dave Horowitz, Network Specialist III.......................................................................... 9121
	 Project Management
		  Jay Elmquist, K-12 Project Manager.................................................................................... 7846
		  Vacant, Change Management Coordinator........................................................................... 9297
	 Student and Data Systems
	 Rhonda Rode, Director II, Student and Data Systems................................................................. 7430
		  Vacant, Coordinator, Program Evaluation............................................................................. 9095
			   Steve Bruno, Database Administrator............................................................................ 7917
			   Gregory Collins, Applications Specialist II.................................................................... 7410
			   Roxanne Cruz-Jefferson, Applications Specialist III..................................................... 9219
			   John Garcia, Applications Specialist III......................................................................... 7407
			   Lance Lawrence, Applications Specialist III.................................................................. 7408
			   Michael McKee, Database Administrator...................................................................... 7920
			   Joanne Rollin, Applications Specialist III...................................................................... 9218
			   Scott Wagers, Applications Specialist III....................................................................... 7415



Page 21

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

Transportation, 3101 Redding Avenue, Box 844......................................................916-277-6630 FAX
Ronald E. Hill, Director III, Distribution Services.............................................................. 916-277-6475
	 Michelle Fisher, Fleet Specialist.................................................................................................. 6498
	 Rhonda DeSmet, Fleet Specialist................................................................................................. 6678
		  Deanana Hazen, Office Technician III.................................................................................. 6554
		  Judy English, Transportation Technician.............................................................................. 6447
	 Dispatch Office....................................................................................................916-277-6772 FAX
		  Jewel Parker, Scheduler/Dispatcher....................................................................... 916-277-6701
		  Esperanza Harper, Scheduler/Dispatcher.............................................................................. 6701
		  Tammy Guill, Scheduler/Dispatcher..................................................................................... 6701
		  Amber Long, Scheduler/Dispatcher...................................................................................... 6701
		  Gia Calloway, Scheduler/Dispatcher..................................................................................... 6701
	 Over Enrollment
		  Elizabeth Rogers, Over-Enrollment Technician.................................................................... 6702
	 Field Trips, Box 844B..........................................................................................916-277-6630 FAX
		  Lucy Becker, Transportation Trip Scheduler......................................................... 916-277-6703
	 Training....................................................................................................................................... 6704
		  Vacant, School Bus Driver Instructor.................................................................................... 7131
		  John Dollson, School Bus Driver Instructor......................................................................... 7128
		  Shelly Hiibel, School Bus Driver Instructor......................................................................... 7130
	 Shop......................................................................................................................916-277-6428 FAX
	 Kurt Schoener, Maintenance, Supervisor, Vehicle Maintenance.................................. 916-277-6624
		  Marty Ortiz, Lead Mechanic................................................................................................. 6707

Youth Development Support Services, Serna Center, Box 767................................916-399-2060 FAX
Marcus Strother, Director III............................................................................................... 916-643-7992
		  Elizabeth Gatewood, FACE Program Technician................................................................. 7994
	 Expanded Learning/Youth Engagement Services, Box 758/767.....................916-399-2041 FAX
	 Manpreet Kaur, Coordinator II..................................................................................... 916-643-9262
			   Mercy Figueroa, Clerk III.............................................................................................. 7919
		  Vacant, Specialist II............................................................................................................... 9287
		  Glennielyn Kenery, Specialist II........................................................................................... 9080
		  Mark Carnero, Specialist II................................................................................................... 7974
		  Andrea Nava, Specialist II.................................................................................................... 7932
		  Adrian Williams, Specialist II............................................................................................... 9227
		  Michael Fernandes, Data Application Specialist.................................................................. 9292
		  Dylan Fisher, Youth Services Program Associate................................................................. 9020
		  Wellington Smith, Youth Services Program Associate.................................................................
	 American Indian Education
	 6870 Greenhaven Drive (Caroline Wenzel, Room 22), Box 731..........................916-433-2994 FAX
		  American Indian Education Tutoring Center Main Line....................................... 916-433-2992
		  Christina Narvaez, Youth Services Program Associate.......................................... 916-643-9364



Page 22

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP) Office ManagerElementary Schools Phone /

Fax

Abraham Lincoln (097)	 Laura Butler	 Tracy Hirschinger	 916-228-5830
3324 Glenmoor Dr., 95827			   916-228-5834 FAX

Bret Harte (029)	 James Tucker	 Cynthia Ayala	 916-277-6261
2751 9th Ave., 95818			   916-277-6456 FAX

Caleb Greenwood (032) 	 Erin Hanson	 Rosie Carrillo	 916-277-6266
5457 Carlson Dr., 95819			   916-277-6591 FAX

Camellia Basic (035)	 Suzanne McKelvey	 Carmen Herrera-Rogers	 916-395-4520
6600 Cougar Dr., 95828			   916-382-5918 FAX

Caroline Wenzel (037)	 Yee Yang	 Alicia Altamirano	 916-433-5432
6870 Greenhaven Dr., 95831			   916-433-5285 FAX

Cesar E. Chavez (098)	 Eracleo Guevara	 Laura Brazelton	 916-395-4530
7500 32nd St., 95822			   916-433-7396 FAX

Crocker/Riverside (300)	 Daniel McCord	 Debbie Kang	 916-264-4705
2970 Riverside Blvd., 95818			   916-395-4535 FAX

David Lubin (059)	 Richard Dixon	 Becky Petrie	 916-277-6271
3535 M Street, 95816			   916-277-6526 FAX

Earl Warren (095)	 Matthew Schlager	 Virginia Tippets	 916-395-4545
5420 Lowell St., 95820		  (Ginnie)	 916-382-5977 FAX

Edward Kemble (100)	 Neng Her	 Rae-Linda Jaa	 916-395-4550
7495 29th St., 95822			   916-433-5579 FAX

Elder Creek (104)	 Thule Doan	 Elizabeth Ramos	 916-382-5970
7934 Lemon Hill Ave., 95824	 Vue Xiong (AP)		  916-382-5959 FAX

Ethel I. Baker (108)	 Amber Carter 	 Stacey Bolds	 916-395-4560
5717 Laurine Way, 95824	 Heather Bennett (AP)		  916-433-5533 FAX

Ethel Phillips (110)	 Danny Hernandez	 Michelle Hinds	 916-277-6277
2930 21st Ave., 95820			   916-277-6762 FAX

Fr. Keith B. Kenny (117)	 Gail Johnson	 Vacant	 916-395-4570
3525 Martin L. King Jr.,	 Felicia Thomas-Hill (AP)		 916-277-6507 FAX
95817



Page 23

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP) Office ManagerElementary Schools Phone /

Fax

Golden Empire (130)	 Irene Eister	 Alison Milobar	 916-395-4580
9045 Canberra Dr., 95826			   916-228-5838 FAX

H. W. Harkness (139)	 Isabel Govea	 Debbie Sarceno	 916-433-5042
2147 54th Ave., 95822	 Roxanne Wolfe (AP)		  916-433-5346 FAX

Hollywood Park (142)	 Tenley Luke	 Corey Weaver	 916-395-4590
4915 Harte Way, 95822			   916-277-6292 FAX

Hubert H. Bancroft (144)	 Lorena Carrillo	 Colleen Gale	 916-395-4595
2929 Belmar St., 95826			   916-382-5943 FAX

Isador Cohen (146)	 Belinda Bridgewater	 Wendy Bell	 916-228-5840
9025 Salmon Falls Dr., 95826			   916-228-5818 FAX

James W. Marshall (305)	 Marla Van Laningham	 Tina Ajirogi	 916-395-4605
9525 Goethe Rd., 95827			   916-228-5819 FAX

John Bidwell (153)	 Shannon Henry	 Pauline Mathis	 916-433-5047
1730 65th Ave., 95822			   916-433-5557 FAX

John Cabrillo (163)	 Samantha Holmes	 Lori Camarena	 916-395-4615
1141 Seamas Ave., 95822			   916-264-4005 FAX

John D. Sloat (168)	 Angela Novotny	 Marcy Stroble	 916-433-5051
7525 Candlewood Way, 95822			   916-433-5272 FAX

Leataata Floyd (148)	 Eric Chapman	 Tanya Bolden	 916-395-4630
401 McClatchy Way, 95818	 Michelle Blanton (AP)		  916-264-4182 FAX

Mark Twain (235)	 Rosario Jovel	 Leah Bonnett	 916-395-4640
4914 58th St., 95820			   916-277-6486 FAX

Matsuyama (242)	 Judy Farina	 Amanda Kossow	 916-395-4650
7680 Windbridge Dr., 95831			   916-433-5556 FAX

Nicholas (262)	 Rachel Lane	 Maria McVay	 916-433-5076
6601 Steiner Dr., 95823			   916-433-5560 FAX

O. W. Erlewine (267)	 Terry Smith	 Melissa Fletcher	 916-395-4660
2441 Stansberry Way, 95826			   916-228-5872 FAX



Page 24

Oak Ridge (265)	 Daniel Rolleri	 Suzette Groetsema	 916-395-4665
4501 Martin L. King, 95820 	 Tiffany Wilson (AP)		  916-277-6849 FAX

Pacific (269)	 Tara Lampkins	 Rosy Garcia	 916-395-4670
6201 41st St., 95824	 Herbert Walls (AP), Interim	 916-433-5439 FAX

Parkway (272)	 Doyal Martin	 Lisa Vasquez	 916-433-5082
4720 Forest Parkway, 95823	 Azarel Iniquez (AP)		  916-433-5572 FAX

Peter Burnett (277)	 Manuel Huezo	 Karen Brashear	 916-395-4680
6032 36th Ave., 95824			   916-277-6442 FAX

Phoebe A. Hearst (282)	 Nate McGill	 Yuliya Vathis	 916-277-6690
1410 60th St., 95819			   916-277-6739 FAX

Pony Express (285)	 Gino Dobrescu	 Carol Lee	 916-395-4690
1250 56th Ave., 95831			   916-433-5267 FAX

Sequoia (327)	 Cindy Hollander	 Joyce Nichols	 916-395-4695
3333 Rosemont Dr., 95826			   916-228-5853 FAX

Susan B. Anthony (101)	 Bao Moua	 Liza Barnes	 916-433-5353
7864 Detroit Blvd., 95832			   916-433-5578 FAX

Sutterville (354)	 Lori Aoun	 Nancy Stagg	 916-277-6693
4967 Monterey Way, 95822			   916-277-6590 FAX

Tahoe (359)	 Aprille Shafto	 Jamilah Rhym	 916-277-6360
3110 60th St., 95820			   916-277-6419 FAX

Theodore Judah (363)	 Troy Holding	 Kayla Weldon	 916-395-4790
3919 McKinley Blvd., 95819			   916-277-6388 FAX

Washington (379)	 Gema Godina-Martinez	 Becki Bell	 916-264-4160
520 18th St., 95811			   916-264-4360 FAX

William Land (384)	 Ellen Lee Carlson	 Paula Maranello	 916-264-4166
2120 12th St., 95818			   916-264-4357 FAX

Woodbine (390)	 Chase Tafoya	 Mary Sandlin	 916-433-5358
2500 52nd Ave., 95822	 Krystle Andrews (AP)		  916-433-5094 FAX

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP) Office ManagerElementary Schools Phone /

Fax



Page 25

A. M. Winn Waldorf	 Nisha Turturici	 Karen McColloch	 916-228-5880
Public K-8 (010)			   916-228-5820 FAX
3351 Explorer Dr., 95827

Alice Birney	 Mechelle Horning	 Catherine Chalmers	 916-395-4510
Public Waldorf eK-8 (173)		    (Trina)	 916-433-5589 FAX
6251 13th Street, 95831

Genevieve F. Didion (350)	 James Eder	 Kim Tsumura	 916-433-5039
6490 Harmon Dr., 95831			   916-433-5189 FAX

John Morse 	 Stephanie Shaughnessy	 Mary Collins	 916-433-2972
Therapeutic Center (111)			   916-433-2975 FAX
1901 60th Ave., 95822

John Still (445)	 Reginald Brown	 Allie McKoy	
  K-4:	2200 John Still Dr.,	 Nanci Rose (AP)	                              (K-4)	 916-433-5191
	 95832			   916-433-5212 FAX
  5-8:	 2250 John Still Dr.,	 Amal Wootton (AP)	                               (5-8)	 916-433-5375
	 95832			   916-433-2716 FAX

Leonardo da Vinci (151)	 Devon Davis	 Donna Roots	 916-395-4635
4701 Joaquin Way, 95822	 Tiffany Ballard (AP)		  916-277-6806 FAX

Martin L. King, Jr. (138)	 Faye Sharpe	 Shannon Esparza	 916-395-4645
480 Little River Way, 			   916-433-5179 FAX
95831

Rosa Parks (420)	 Cory Jones	 Vacant	 916-395-5327
2250 68th Ave., 95822	 Michael McDaniel (AP)		      x406000
			   916-433-5518 FAX

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP) Office ManagerK-8 Schools Phone /

Fax



Page 26

Albert Einstein (410)	 Tarik McFall	 Mikko Lopez	 916-395-5310
9325 Mirandy Dr., 95826	 Amber Ferreira (AP)		  916-228-5813 FAX

California (415)	 Andrea Egan	 Tammy Boyd	 916-395-5302
1600 Vallejo Way, 95818	 Ygnacio Zarate (AP)		  916-264-4477 FAX

Fern Bacon (431)	 Mary Coronado	 Arwen Renda	 916-395-5340
4140 Cuny Ave., 95823	 Daniel Crenshaw (AP)		  916-433-5166 FAX

Sam Brannan (480)	 Enrique Flores	 Christel Billingsly	 916-395-5360
5301 Elmer Way, 95822	 Frank Maestas (AP)		  916-264-4481 FAX

Sutter (490)	 Cristin Tahara-Martin	 Braunwyn Juhlin	 916-395-5370
3150 I Street, 95816	 Vacant (AP)		  916-264-3436 FAX

Will C. Wood (495)	 Tuan Duong	 Jessica Torres	 916-395-5380
6201 Lemon Hill Ave.,	 Mary Cha (AP)		  916-382-5914 FAX
95824	 Brandon Frink (AP)

Capital City School (571)	 Darrell Amerine	 Vacant	 916-433-5187
Independent Study K-12			   916-433-5195 FAX
7222 - 24th St., 95822

Kit Carson	 Santiago Chapa	 Cindy Ross	 916-277-6750
International Academy,	 Richard Haley (AP)		  916-277-6550 FAX
an I.B. World School (450)
Grades 7-12
5301 N Street, 95819

School of Engineering 	 Jim Hays	 Elaine Brown	 916-395-5040
and Sciences (557)	 Patrick Bohman (AP)		                   x402001
7345 Gloria Dr., 95831			   916-433-2959 FAX

Success Academy (179)	 Cyndi Swindle		  916-395-4990
Grades 4-8	  		  916-433-5301 FAX
2221 Matson Dr., 95822

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP)

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP)

Office Manager

Office Manager

Middle Schools

Multiple Grade Schools

Phone /
Fax

Phone /
Fax



Page 27

American Legion (570)	 Richard Baranowski	 Jason Coombs	 916-277-6600
3801 Broadway, 95817	 Charles Rosemeyer (AP)	 Sally Uhlig	 916-277-6800 FAX

Arthur A. Benjamin	 Marla Clayton Johnson	 Steven Hainsworth	 916-395-5010 x501001
Health Professions (517)			   916-264-3245 FAX
451 McClatchy Way, 95818

C.K. McClatchy (510)	 Peter Lambert	 Alice Hernandez	 916-395-5050 x503001
3066 Freeport Blvd.,	 Ilesha Graham (AP)				    x503021
95818	 Jessica Martin (AP)				    x503022
	 Iyuanna Pease (AP)				    x503023
			   916-264-4499 FAX

Hiram Johnson (520)	 Garrett Kirkland	 Laurie Rogers	 916-395-5070 x505010  
6879 14th Ave., 95820		  Bernadette Carmona (Registrar)	 x505032
	 Jill Thom (AP)				    x505013
	 Leticia Bucio (AP) 				    x505015
	 Tony Perez (AP)				    x505019
			   916-277-6307 FAX

John F. Kennedy (525)	 David Van Natten	 Cindy Jones	 916-395-5090 x506011
6715 Gloria Dr., 95831		  Luong Ly (Registrar)			   x506033
	 Michael Fry (AP)				    x506023
	 Brandon Yung (AP)				    x506024
	 Vanessa Buitrago (AP)				    x506021
			   916-433-5511 FAX

Luther Burbank (530)	 Jim Peterson	 Angee Gonzalez	 916-433-5100	x1010
3500 Florin Rd., 95823		  Bryan Barton (Registrar)		 x1032
	 Rick Godnick (AP)				    x1021
	 Belinda Kirk (AP) 				    x1068
			   916-433-5199 FAX
		                    Registrar:	 916-433-5114 FAX
 
Rosemont (540)	 Elizabeth Vigil	 Shandra Lee	 916-395-5130 x508001
9594 Kiefer Blvd., 95827		  Ayesha Charamuga (Registrar) 	 x508033
	 Robert Richardson (AP)	 Vacant			   x508020
	 Jeremy Predko (AP)	 Irene Hainsworth			   x508005
			   916-228-5743 FAX
		                    Registrar:	 916-228-5733 FAX

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP)

Office Manager /
RegistrarHigh Schools Phone /

Fax



Page 28

Sacramento	 Matthew Niblock	 Jill Anderson	 916-643-2341
Accelerated Academy				    916-433-5340 FAX
5601 47th Ave., 95824

West Campus (521)	 John McMeekin	 Katie Nobida	 916-395-5170
5022 58th St., 95820	 Robert Mohammadi (AP)		  916-277-6593 FAX

Warren McClaskey (594)	 Susan Gilmore (Director III)	 916-277-6625	
5241 J Street, 95819	 Maria Alfaro (Supervisor)	 916-277-6810 FAX

Charles A. Jones	 Angela Hatter (Coordinator III)	 916-433-2600 x1010
Career and Education Center (593)	 Martha Gomez (Manager)	 916-433-2640 FAX
5451 Lemon Hill Ave., 95824

Bowling Green Chacon	 Sylvia Silva-Torres	 Susan Lee	 916-433-7321
Language & Science Academy			   916-433-7388 FAX
6807 Franklin Blvd., 95823 (025)

Bowling Green McCoy	 Susan Gibson	 Cynthia Conant	 916-433-5426
Academy for Excellence (024)			   916-433-5429 FAX
4211 Turnbridge Dr., 95823

George Washington Carver	 Allegra Alessandri 	 Nadine Mitchell	 916-395-5266
School of Arts and Science (505)	 		  916-228-5760 FAX
10101 Systems Parkway, 95827

New Joseph Bonnheim (185)	 Christie Wells-Artman 	 Gretchen Serrano	 916-277-6294
7300 Marin Avenue, 95820			   916-277-6484 FAX

Sacramento	 Cynthia Bolton	 Vacant	 916-395-5254 x605011
New Technology (535)		  Aneatra Kay (Registrar)	 x605033
1400 Dickson St., 95822			   916-433-2840 FAX

The Met Sacramento (560)	 Denise Lambert	 Avis Howard	 916-395-5417	
810 V Street, 95818			   916-264-4701 FAX

Principal /
Assistant Principal (AP)

Principal

Office Manager

Office Manager/
Registrar

High Schools

Dependent Charter Schools

Adult Schools

Phone /
Fax

Phone /
Fax

Phone /
Fax



Page 29

Index of Names

A
Adams, Debra............................8
Adams, Jacque.........................15
Aguilar, Jorge A.......................20
Ajirogi, Tina.............................23
Aldama, Robert........................12
Aleman, David...........................7
Alessandri, Allegra...................28
Alexander, Sean.......................10
Alfaro, Maria............................28
Allen, Cathy.............................13
Allen, Lisa..................................9
Altamirano, Alicia....................22
Alvarado, Olivia.......................19
Alvarez Bevens, Tina...............14
Amerine, Darrell......................26
Anderberg, Lauren...................16
Anderson, Jill...........................28
Andlovec, Christy......................8
Andrews, Krystle.....................24
Andrusyna, Christopher.............6
Aoun, Lori................................24
Appel, Ted................................11
Aquino, Dianne........................17
Argo, Bobbie Jo.......................11
Arizanga, Elizabeth....................6
Astorgia, Tanya........................17
Augusta, Katy..........................16
Auzenne, Denise........................7
Avalos, Alma............................10
Avitia, Adriana...........................6
Ayala, Cynthia..........................22

B
Baca, Mario................................8
Bacsafra, Jennifer.....................17
Baeta, Christine..........................5
Bailey, Allyson.........................16
Baker, Kate...............................14
Ballard, Tiffany........................25
Banks, Paul..............................13
Baranowski, Richard................27
Barnes, Liza.............................24
Barrios, Alex..............................8
Barton, Bryan...........................27
Becerril, Sharon.......................10
Becker, Lucy............................21
Beckman, Narda.......................16

Bell, Becki................................24
Bell, Nakeya.............................10
Bell, Wendy..............................23
Bennett, Heather......................22
Benson, Victoria...................8, 17
Bentovoja Gray, Jessi...............19
Beyer, Doreen..........................17
Bier, Charlotte............................7
Billingsly, Christel...................26
Blanco, Victor..........................19
Blanton, Michelle.....................23
Blumberg, Maritza...................11
Boggess-Heath, Sherrie............18
Bohman, Patrick.......................26
Bolander, Dean.........................14
Bolden, Tanya..........................23
Bolds, Stacey............................22
Bolton, Cynthia........................28
Bonini, Jacquie...........................7
Bonnett, Leah...........................23
Borges, John.............................13
Borgman, Tina..........................19
Boyd, Tammy...........................26
Bozeman, Jeff..........................14
Bozio, Raoul............................12
Brashear, Karen........................24
Brazelton, Laura.......................22
Bridgewater, Belinda...............23
Brinkley, Bert...........................20
Bronny, Cailey.........................19
Brown, DiAnne..........................9
Brown, Elaine..........................26
Browning, Nathaniel..................6
Brown, Jim...............................18
Brown, Kathryn........................16
Brown, Reginald......................25
Brown, Stephan....................9, 17
Bruno, Steve.............................20
Bryant, Rebecca.......................15
Bucio, Leticia...........................27
Buffington, Steph.....................18
Bui, Mailinh.............................12
Buitrago, Vanessa.....................27
Butler, Laura............................22

C
Cagle, Jim................................14
Cajucom, Pam..........................19

Calloway, Gia...........................21
Camarena, Lori........................23
Campbell, Sierra......................12
Carlson, Ellen Lee....................24
Carmona, Bernadette................27
Carnero, Mark..........................21
Carrasco, Merilee.......................6
Carrillo, Lorena........................23
Carrillo, Rosie..........................22
Carter, Amber...........................22
Castaneda, Miguel....................14
Castles, Nicole.........................18
Cervera, Maria.........................10
Cha, Chia....................................8
Chalmers, Catherine.................25
Cha, Mary................................26
Chambers, Malinda..............9, 10
Chapa, Santiago.......................26
Chapman, Eric..........................23
Charamuga, Ayesha..................27
Chase-DuCray, Jeri..................16
Chastain, Anthony....................13
Chavez, Laura..........................16
Cheatham, Brenda....................11
Cheng, Kimberlee....................12
Chung, Gloria.............................6
Cisneros, Tami.........................17
Clark, Ashley............................19
Clayton Johnson, Marla...........27
Coartney, Gary...........................5
Coburn, Bethany......................19
Coffin, Courtney......................16
Collins, Gregory.......................20
Collins, Mary...........................25
Colmenares, Maria...................15
Compton II, Michael................13
Conant, Cynthia.......................28
Conn, Richard............................7
Contreras, Alain.......................13
Coombs, Jason.........................27
Coronado, Mary.......................26
Crenshaw, Daniel.....................26
Crotty, Eric...............................12
Cruz Guzman, Baudilio...........10
Cruz-Jefferson, Roxanne..........20
Cruz, Monica............................11
Curiel, Yesenia...........................8
Curry, Gamine M.......................5



Page 30

D
Dahmen, Uve...........................17
Dang, Tuong.............................10
Danis, Jen...................................7
Davis, Chrystal...........................8
Davis, Devon............................25
Davis, Julie...............................18
Deckard, Heather.......................5
Delgadillo, Nina.......................15
Derby, Denae..............................8
DeSmet, Neil............................13
DeSmet, Rhonda......................21
Dhah, Sarah..............................15
Dixon, Richard.........................22
Dixson, Elesia..........................12
Doan, Thule..............................22
Dobbins, Elijah........................11
Dobrescu, Gino........................24
Dobson, Jim.............................14
Dollson, John...........................21
Dominguez, Monica.................13
Domondon, Sheila......................6
Duclos, Annette........................17
Dumlao, Roena........................14
Dunkley, Kelly...........................5
Duong, Tuan.............................26

E
Echols, Stanley.........................17
Eder, James..............................25
Edgar, David............................12
Egan, Andrea............................26
Ehrk, Stephanie..........................5
Eister, Irene..............................23
Elder, Jamie................................8
Eldridge, Ed.............................17
Elhai, Laurisa...........................18
Elmquist, Jay............................20
English, Judy............................21
Errecalde, Mindy......................17
Esparza, Anna..........................11
Esparza, Shannon.....................25
Espinosa, Christina....................9
Espinosa, Mathew....................12
Estacio, Noel..............................7
Evans, Taneshia........................14
Evey, Sally.................................7
Evpak, Barry............................13

F
Fairbanks, Tim.........................15
Fang, Shoua.............................10
Farina, Judy..............................23
Farinias, Cris..............................9
Farinias, Joseph..........................5
Faucett, Karla.............................5
Ferguson, Gail............................9
Ferguson, Shelagh......................7
Fernandes, Michael..................21
Ferrante, Melissa......................16
Ferreira, Amber........................26
Ferrie, Thomas.........................15
Fetzer, Mikila.............................5
Figueroa, Mercy.......................21
Findlay, Roxanne.....................11
Fisher, Dylan............................21
Fisher, Michelle.......................21
Flack, Steven............................14
Fletcher, Melissa......................23
Flores, Deborah..........................8
Flores, Diana............................12
Flores, Enrique.........................26
Flores, Victoria.........................17
Flores, Vincent.........................20
Florez, Mikhael........................14
Fogg, Phyllis............................10
Fox, Stephanie..........................18
Frank, Toby..............................18
Friend, Lisa..............................16
Frink, Brandon.........................26
Fry, Michael.............................27

G
Gale, Colleen............................23
Gallegos, Mario..........................9
Gamble, Tim............................20
Garcia, John.............................20
Garcia, Leticia............................6
Garcia, Lori..............................14
Garcia, Rosy.............................24
Garland, Monica......................11
Gatewood, Elizabeth................21
Gearin, Sue.................................8
Gibson, Susan..........................28
Gilmore, Susan.........................28
Gilmore, Susan Lytle.................6
Girard, Vanessa........................12
Godina-Martinez, Gema..........24
Godnick, Rick..........................27

Gomez, Jamie...........................19
Gomez, Martha....................6, 28
Gomez, Martina.......................20
Gonsalves, Jenna......................18
Gonzalez, Angee......................27
Gonzalez, Jessica.....................19
Gonzalez, Sandra.....................19
Gordon, Teena-Marie.................7
Govea, Isabel............................23
Gradney, Dallas........................13
Graham, Ilesha.........................27
Granderson, Kayla...................19
Griggs, Jonathan......................11
Groetsema, Suzette..................24
Guevara, Eracleo......................22
Guill, Tammy...........................21
Gutierrez, Laura.......................10
Gutierrez, Melanie...................14

H
Habeger, Jamy..........................16
Hainsworth, Irene.....................27
Hainsworth, Steven..................27
Halbo, Rachel.............................6
Haley, Richard..........................26
Hanisits, Emily...........................9
Hankard, Elena.........................13
Hansen, Jake............................11
Hanson, Erin............................22
Hanson-Smith, Kari.................11
Hardin Young, Mary..................5
Harper, Esperanza....................21
Harris, Vincent.....................9, 10
Hartman-Palmero, Melody......17
Haskins, Steve............................6
Hatter, Angela..........................28
Hauge, Davis............................13
Hayes, Lisa...............................17
Hays, Jim.................................26
Hazen, Deanana.......................21
Hedger, Luda............................10
Hendricks, William..................20
Henry, Shannon........................23
Hensley, Katherine.....................8
Hernandez, Alice......................27
Hernandez, Danny....................22
Hernandez, Norma...................19
Hernandez, Yesenia....................9
Her, Neng.................................22
Herr, Emily...............................19
Herrera-Rogers, Carmen..........22



Page 31

Hetrick, Debra..........................12
Hiibel, Shelly...........................21
Hill, Garee..................................6
Hill, Ronald E..........................21
Hinds, Michelle........................22
Hirschinger, Tracy....................22
Hoff, Crystal..............................5
Holding, Troy...........................24
Hollander, Cindy......................24
Holland, Jason..........................13
Holloway, Lisa.........................16
Holmes, Aliya..........................19
Holmes, Samantha...................23
Horning, Mechelle...................25
Horowitz, Dave........................20
Howard, Avis............................28
Huang, Amy.............................15
Huezo, Manuel.........................24
Hu, Holly...................................6
Huscher, Doug...........................9
Huynh, Robinson.......................5

I
Ingram, Leslie..........................16
Iniquez, Azarel.........................24
Iqbal, Sheena............................17
Isakson, Heather.......................19

J
Jaa, Rae-Linda..........................22
Jaramillo, Bill...........................11
Javed, Amna.............................14
Jirasritumrong, Diane (Anne)..20
Johnson, Billie.........................10
Johnson, Gail...........................22
Jones, Aron...............................20
Jones, Cindy.............................27
Jones, Cory...............................25
Jones, Kent.........................14, 15
Jones, Lora...............................18
Jones-Pugh, Josephine.............19
Jovel, Rosario...........................23
Juhlin, Braunwyn.....................26

K
Kafouros-Parker, Katrina.........15
Kang, Debbie...........................22
Kauffman, Julie........................19
Kaur, Manpreet........................21
Kay, Aneatra.............................28

Kenery, Glennielyn..................21
Kerber, Irene............................18
Kha, See.....................................8
Kilby, Cindy...............................9
King, Lindsey...........................18
King, Rachel............................13
Kingston, Linda..........................9
Kirk, Belinda............................27
Kirkendoll, Pauline..................19
Kirkland, Garrett......................27
Kiser-Stodden, Sandy................9
Kokayi, Nailah.........................19
Kosakowski, Cristina...............19
Kossow, Amanda......................23
Koval, Vasiliy...........................18
Kraemer, Jack.............................5
Kruger, Martine........................15
Kue, Ka....................................10
Kue, Omie................................10
Kuhlman, Paula........................17

L
LaMarr, Pat................................9
Lambert, Denise.......................28
Lambert, Peter..........................27
Lambert, Tawney.....................18
Lampkins, Tara.........................24
Lane, Rachel............................23
L’Aurora, Leila...........................7
Lawrence, Lance......................20
Lea, Anthony............................14
Le, Amy....................................10
Lee, Carol.................................24
Lee, Kao...................................12
Lee, Mai Xi................................5
Lee, Shandra............................27
Lee, Shirley..............................11
Lee, Susan................................28
Lee, Victor................................15
Le-Hinds, Nho..........................18
Levin, Valerie...........................11
Lewis, Ahisha.............................7
Lewis, Lisa.........................10, 13
Liemthongsamout, La................5
Liemthongsamout, Lily..............8
Lillard, Brandon.......................11
Lindfeldt, Christy.....................15
Listro, Joel................................16
Lobotzke, Darik.........................7
Lobotzke, Marla.........................7
Long, Amber............................21

Lopez, Elliot.............................20
Lopez, Maria............................19
Lopez, Mikko...........................26
Lopez, Pamela............................7
Lopez, Paola...............................7
Lovato, Janice..........................15
Lowe, Geral..............................18
Luke, Tenley.............................23
Ly, Luong.................................27
Lynch, Shannon..........................5
Ly, Sherri....................................8

M
Maestas, Frank.........................26
Magana, Laura.........................18
Mangum, Linda........................16
Maranello, Paula......................24
Maretti, Anne...........................11
Marrero, Vanessa........................8
Marshall, Keyshun...................15
Martin, Danielle.......................19
Martin, Doyal...........................24
Martinez, Catalina......................8
Martinez, Claudia.....................17
Martinez, Nick.........................13
Martin, Jessica..........................27
Martin, Pablo............................14
Mathis, Pauline........................23
Maxwell, Joette..........................8
Mayfield, Lauri..........................7
Mazyck, Kimberly.....................8
McAdams, Denise....................16
McArn, Cancy..........................11
McColloch, Karen....................25
McCord, Daniel........................22
McDaniel, Michael..................25
McDonough, Candice................8
McFall, Tarik............................26
McGill, Nate............................24
McHale, Kim............................16
McKee, Michael.......................20
McKellar, Susan.......................16
McKelvey, Suzanne.................22
McKnight, Gayle......................20
McKoy, Allie............................25
McMeekin, John......................28
McPeters, Ken....................10, 13
McRho, Monica.................11, 18
McVay, Maria...........................23
Medina, Diego..........................15
Medina, Manuel.......................15



Page 32

Medrano, Prescilla...................19
Mena, Victoria........................5, 6
Mendoza, Amy.........................11
Mietz, Troy...............................14
Miller, Marina....................12, 15
Milobar, Alison........................23
Milton-Wilson, Sheena............10
Minnick, Michael.......................6
Mistyuk, Lucy..........................10
Mitchell, Nadine......................28
Mitchell, Tara...........................15
Miyamoto, JoAnn....................16
Mohammadi, Robert................28
Mojica, Becky..........................18
Moore, Lisa..............................15
Mora, Tami...............................11
Moravitz, Richard....................13
Moreno, Aaron...........................9
Moreno, Torrie.........................13
Morrison, Cathy.........................9
Moua, Bao................................24
Moua-Carroz, Tu........................5
Moya, Rose............................7, 8
Murawski, Lisa..........................6
Murillo, Hilda..........................15

N
Nantz, Dawn..............................5
Narvaez, Christina....................21
Natten, David Van....................27
Nava, Andrea............................21
Navarro, Ada............................16
Nederveld, Kelsey....................12
Neumann, Kyrstie....................12
Newell-Busse, Terre.................18
Newton, Tyler...........................13
Nguyen, Cindy.........................11
Nguyen, Khoi...........................15
Nguyen, Tai..............................15
Nguyen, Thanh...........................7
Niblock, Matthew....................28
Nichols, Joyce..........................24
Nicholson, Cortland.................20
Nicodemus, Brett.....................14
Nieves, Ana-Marie...................19
Ninete, Norma....................13, 14
Nobida, Katie...........................28
Novoa Ballesteros, Rocio.........10
Novotny, Angela......................23

O
Odipo, Kelley...........................17
Orozco, Ramon........................15
Ortiz, Marty..............................21
Ortiz, Nancy.............................12
Osalbo, Jennifer.........................7
Oshita, Gary.............................12

P
Pacheco, Olga..........................10
Panacek, Missy........................18
Parker, Jewel............................21
Parker, Mishae.........................19
Park, Jennifer.............................7
Parra, Orylia...............................7
Patrick, Thuyvan........................7
Pattullo, Janet.............................9
Payan, Patricia............................8
Peacock, Melissa......................12
Pease, Iyuanna..........................27
Pecho, Aaron..............................5
Peixoto, Kris............................16
Pena, Amber...............................6
Penales, Fritz............................18
Pena, Tracy...............................16
Penland, Rebecca.....................12
Perez, Adriana..........................10
Perez, John.................................7
Perez, Mirna.......................18, 19
Perez, Shaila.............................17
Perez, Theresa............................7
Perez, Tony...............................27
Perez-Zurawski, Logan............13
Peterson, Jim............................27
Petrie, Becky............................22
Petty, Kemberle..........................9
Petty, Vanessa...........................18
Phan, Kal....................................9
Phillips, Tara............................12
Philpot, Hurst...........................12
Plocher, Lynn.............................8
Predko, Jeremy.........................27
Pritchett, Christina.....................6
Purcell, Greg..............................9

Q
Quan, Doris..............................15
Quinto, John...............................6

R
Ramirez, Clarissa.....................11
Ramos, Elizabeth.....................22
Rasberry, Judy..........................15
Rashada, BraJona.......................7
Reed, Miamah..........................19
Reese, Doris...............................7
Renda, Arwen...........................26
Reyes, Kristina.........................11
Reyes, Margaret.......................16
Reyes, Stella...............................6
Rhym, Jamilah.........................24
Richardson, Robert..................27
Ridolfi, Colleen..........................7
Rios-Velez, Eva........................16
Rode, Rhonda...........................20
Rodriguez, Adriana..................19
Rodriguez, Ana..........................8
Rodriguez, Jacqueline..............18
Rodriguez, Marcella.................19
Rogers, Elizabeth.....................21
Rogers, Holly...........................16
Rogers, Laurie..........................27
Rolleri, Daniel..........................24
Rollin, Joanne..........................20
Ronsheimer, Amy.......................7
Roots, Donna...........................25
Rosemeyer, Charles.................27
Rose, Nanci..............................25
Ross, Cindy..............................26
Ruelas, Angela.........................11
Ruvalcaba, Lynne.....................15
Ryan, Erin................................19
Ryan, Jessie................................6

S
Saechin, Meuy............................6
Saefong, Kae............................11
Saepan, Mai..............................10
Salazar, Becky..........................17
Sanchez, Daniel M...................14
Sanchez, Tammy........................7
Sandlin, Mary...........................24
Sandoval, April........................12
Sarceno, Debbie.......................23
Schlager, Matthew...................22
Schoener, Kurt.........................21
Schroeder, Jeannette...................5
Schumacher, Eric.....................16
Sekul, Katie..............................18



Page 33

Semiankovich, Liya.................18
Serrano, Gretchen....................28
Shafto, Aprille..........................24
Sharpe, Faye.............................25
Sharp, Stacy.............................13
Shaughnessy, Stephanie...........25
Silva-Torres, Sylvia..................28
Simms, Olga L...........................5
Simpson, Gaylene......................9
Sivils, Susan.............................18
Smith, Andrew.........................16
Smith, Courtney.......................16
Smith, Shannon..........................6
Smith-Simmons, Tiffany..........11
Smith, Terry.............................23
Smith, Wellington....................21
Smoot, Sarah............................18
Snowdon, Tiffany.......................6
Song, May..................................7
Soto, Darren.............................20
Souza, Lori.................................8
Speights, Scott.........................16
Spitsyn, Aleks............................9
Spruell, Yvonne........................12
Stagg, Nancy............................24
Starace, Andrea..........................9
Starnes, Tracy...........................18
Sterba, Liz................................19
Stevens, Lisa..............................8
Stevenson, Jeff.........................15
Stewart, Gabby.........................18
Stewart, Jenifer........................17
Stonier, Terri............................17
Stroble, Marcy..........................23
Strother, Marcus.......................21
Struhs, Mary.............................18
Sulli, Jessica...............................6
Sweitzer, Chad...........................5
Swindle, Cyndi.........................26

T
Tafoya, Chase...........................24
Tahara-Martin, Cristin..............26
Takimoto, Rodney....................13
Tamanaha, Fumi.......................18
Tavianini, Theresa....................18
Taylor, Iris..................................5
Thames, Erica............................8
Thomas, Glen.............................7
Thomas-Hill, Felicia................22

Thom, David............................20
Thom, Jill.................................27
Thompson, Kelly......................19
Tippets, Virginia.......................22
Tisdell-Koroma, Evelyn...........19
Tom, Brittany...........................16
Torres, Elizabeth......................19
Torres, Jessica..........................26
Torres, Jose..............................13
Torres, Lisa..............................12
Torres, Marjeanne M................14
Tsumura, Kim..........................25
Tucker, James...........................22
Tung, Tan.................................18
Turkie, Matt...............................5
Turner, Patty.............................12
Turner, Tanisha...........................9
Turturici, Nisha........................25
Tyulyu, Anna............................19

U
Uchida, Kaelin.........................16
Uhlig, Sally..............................27
Uhl, Jerry....................................6

V
Valdez, Barbara........................11
Valencia, Diana........................13
Vang, Crystal............................16
Vang, Ge...................................16
Vang, Lee...................................8
Vang, Mai...................................6
Vang, Tommy C.......................10
Van Laningham, Marla.............23
Vargas, Nick.......................13, 14
Vasquez, Lisa...........................24
Vathis, Yuliya...........................24
Velasco-Cochrane, Jennifer......16
Velasquez, Christine...................5
Velasquez, Francine...................8
Vigil, Elizabeth........................27
Viglione, Gretchen...................10
Villegas, Christina....................11
Vogt, Jeffie...............................16
Vue, Mindy..............................10

W
Wagers, Scott...........................20
Wakefield, Selina.....................17
Walker, Jacob...........................17

Walker, Schonette......................8
Wall, Rebecca...........................17
Walls, Herbert..........................24
Wangberg, Don..........................7
Warriner, Jacqueline.................18
Washington-Woodfy,  

GioVonna.............................10
Watkins, Amari..........................5
Wattenberg, Ted.......................16
Weaver, Corey..........................23
Webb, Johnnetta.......................16
Webb, Rachel...........................19
Weekes, Garrison.....................10
Weeks, Tobertha.......................11
Weldon, Kayla..........................24
Wells-Artman, Christie............28
West, Greg................................12
West, Skylar.............................20
Wharton, Jessica......................18
Wheelhouse, Nancy...................6
White, Michael.........................19
Wiker, Karen............................11
Wilbur, Justin...........................12
Williams, Adrian......................21
Williams, Angelic.....................16
Williams, Lawrence.................20
Willover, Valerie........................7
Wilson, Tiffany........................24
Winn, Jeff.................................14
Wofford, Nichole.....................18
Wolfe, Roxanne........................23
Woo, Darrel................................6
Wooten, Michelle.....................18
Wootton, Amal.........................25
Wright, Alan.............................13
Wurschmidt-Owens, Renae.....18

X
Xiong, Vue...............................22

Y
Yang, Yee.................................22
Yung, Brandon.........................27

Z
Zapata, Jennie............................8
Zarate, Ygnacio........................26
Zavaleta, Erika...........................6
Zinner, George.........................16



Page 34

Tabs 
	 >1	 >2	 >3	 >4  

California Montessori Project Capitol Campus (K-8)......................... 916-325-0910
2635 Chestnut Hill Drive, 95826
Capitol Collegiate Academy (K-8)......................................................... 916-476-5796
2118 Meadowview Road, 95832
Capitol Heights Academy - Aspire (K-5)............................................... 916-739-8520
2520 33rd Street, 95817
Growth Public Schools (K-8).................................................................. 916-394-5007
9320 Tech Center Drive, 95826
Language Academy of Sacramento (K-8)............................................. 916-277-7137
2850 49th Street, 95817
NorCal Trade and Tech.......................................................................... 916-260-7499
2401 Florin Road, 95822
Sacramento Academic and Vocational Academy (7-12)...................... 916-286-5103
5112 Arnold Avenue, 95652
	 SAVA-SCUSD (Power Inn)............................................................... 916-387-8063
	 5330 Power Inn Road, 95820
	 SAVA-SCUSD (Sim Center).............................................................. 916-286-1940
	 6207 Logan Street, Suite 900, 95824
	 SAVA-SCUSD (WIND)............................................................ 916-504-3313 x309
	 815 S Street, 95814
St. Hope Public Schools.......................................................................... 916-649-7927
	 PS 7 Elementary (K-5)..................................................................... 916-649-7850
	 5201 Strawberry Lane, 95820
	 PS 7 Middle (6-8).............................................................................. 916-649-7856
	 2315 34th Street, 95817
	 Oak Park Prep (7-8)......................................................................... 916-649-7880
	 2315 34th Street, 95817
	 Sacramento Charter High (9-12).................................................... 916-277-6200
	 2315 34th Street, 95817
Sol Aureus College Preparatory (K-8)................................................... 916-421-0600
6620 Gloria Drive, 95831
Yav Pem Suab Academy (K-6)............................................................... 916-433-5057
7555 S. Land Park Drive, 95831

Independent Charter Schools



Union Offices

CSA.......................................................................................................... 916-201-7281
3101 Redding Avenue, 95820
SCTA........................................................................................................ 916-452-4591
5300 Elvas Avenue, 95819
SEIU, Local 1021..................................................................................... 916-288-4049
5450 Power Inn Road, Suite F, 95820
Teamsters, Local 150............................................................................... 916-392-7070
7120 East Parkway, 95823
UPE.......................................................................................................... 916-359-5935
3232 Norris Avenue, 95821

Notes
____________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________
____________________________________________________________________




